SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 106-111/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2023 in CWJC No. 12013/2021 08-09-2023 in CWJC No. 12211/2021 08-09-2023 in CWJC No. 11852/2021 08-09-2023 in CWJC No. 12258/2021 08-09-2023 in CWJC No. 12102/2021 08-09-2023 in CWJC No. 11864/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

MAA KALI WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.932/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 273/2024 (XVI)

No.1844/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D V Pathy, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv. Mr. S K Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents.

Issue notice on the interim prayers also.

Tag along with SLP (C) No.28270/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)