SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4474/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2023 in CWJC No. 6627/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

SHANTI MOTORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.29126/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29124/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

SLP(C) Dy. No.4695/2024

(IA No.29457/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29460/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bimal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Mannat Waraich, AOR

Mr. Ajinkya Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Jatwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the special leave petitions to the respondents as well as on interim reliefs.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.28270/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)