SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14413/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2023 in CWJC No. 9108/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Patna)

GOBINDA CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80342/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80338/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80341/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.80336/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 12038/2024

[FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82067/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82068/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8036/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.80922/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Areeb Amanullah, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Vashisht, Adv.

Mr. Moksh Arora, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.

Mr. Yash Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Ms. Akriti Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Priyam Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Yadav, Adv.

contd..

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s) on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petition(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.28270/2023 and connected cases.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)